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DL0211396
EX24004370
Entered

11/20/2024
11/20/2024  1,000.00

RR1223076
EX24004171
Entered

11/05/2024  250.00
11/05/2024  1,000.00
11/05/2024

RR1239194
EX24004172
Entered

11/05/2024
11/05/2024  1,000.00

RR1521488
EX24003110
Entered

11/19/2024  1,000.00

DL1611429
EX24004193
Entered

11/06/2024
11/06/2024  1,000.00

BURGER'S, INC.Allen

ROSSVILLE GOLF INCClinton

Tikkun Olam, LLCClinton

POPPY INCDearborn

SHIV PETROLEUM INCDecatur

DBA. BURGER DAIRY

1412 N WELLS ST

Fort Wayne IN  46808

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. ANGEL HILL GOLF COURSE

9980 N CR 480 W

Rossville IN  46065-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. BOOKER'S BAR AND GRILL

109 N Main St.

Kirklin IN  46050

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. SAKUR STEAK HOUSE

1059 US HWY 50

Lawrenceburg IN  47025

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. BP M CROSSING

915 W KATHY'S WAY

Greensburg IN  47240

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR1841609
EX24004338
Entered

11/18/2024  250.00
11/18/2024
11/18/2024  1,000.00
11/18/2024

RR2230064
EX24004282
Entered

11/13/2024  750.00

DL2632578
EX24004369
Entered

11/21/2024
11/21/2024  1,000.00

RR3330254
EX24003940
Entered

11/16/2024  1,000.00

RR3841190
EX24004180
Entered

11/04/2024
11/04/2024  1,000.00
11/04/2024

RR3940188
EX24003842
Entered

11/08/2024
11/08/2024  300.00

Aps Malls, LLCDelaware

MORAN INCFloyd

DOLGENCORP LLCGibson

HOOSIER DADDY'S NCIN LLCHenry

THE BRIAR PATCH INCJay

APPLE / TREE LLCJefferson

DBA. MARISCOS LOS PLEBES

3100 N Granville

Muncie IN  47303

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. THE YELLOW CACTUS

3620 PAOLI PIKE STE 4

Floyds Knobs IN  47119

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #23137

5721 E STATE RD 64

Francisco IN  47649

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Mad Hyena

1538 INDIANA AVE

New Castle IN  47362

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit

DBA. BRIAR PATCH

190 WASHINGTON STREET

Pennville IN  47369-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor
905.1.53.5 Retailer Gaming Operations

DBA. 1ST STREET SALOON

313 EAST FIRST STREET

Madison IN  47250

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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DL4231508
EX24004414
Entered

11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024  1,000.00

DL4530764
EX24004142
Entered

11/01/2024  1,000.00

RR4536364
EX24003970
Entered

11/02/2024  250.00
11/02/2024  250.00
11/02/2024  1,000.00

RR4940088
EX24004174
Entered

11/16/2024  500.00
11/16/2024  250.00
11/16/2024

RR4901183
EX24003289
Entered

11/15/2024
11/15/2024

11/15/2024
11/15/2024  250.00
11/15/2024  500.00
11/15/2024

ALL STAR LIQUORS INCKnox

KINGS LIQUORS INCLake

PLAYO'S NIGHTCLUB LLCLake

7802 CorporationMarion

98 BALL LIMITEDMarion

DBA. FORT KNOX LIQUORS

603 N 15 1/2 STREET

Vincennes IN  47591

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. ECONOMY PACKAGE #12

4595 BROADWAY

Gary IN  46409

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons

DBA. PLAYO'S NGHTCLUB LLC

1700 GRANT ST

Gary IN  46404

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.5.7 Sales (discrimination by permitee)
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)
905.1.27.2(D) Publice Nuisance - Drugs

DBA. Bigsy?s Sports Bar

7802 Brookville Road

Indianapolis IN  46239

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.2 Dealing Unauthorized Beverages
905.1.53.4 Scope of Type II Endorsement
905.1.53.6 House Rules

DBA. JOHN WAYNE'S PUB & EATERY

2367 E STOP 11 RD

Indianapolis IN  46227

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

12.13.14.4.5(c)(1) Establishment did not post signage required
7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 

permitee - Certification requirements
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign
7.1.5.9.15 Managers Questionnaire (required)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.53.6 House Rules

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR4934949
EX24004045
Entered

11/01/2024  250.00
11/01/2024  500.00
11/01/2024

RR4938026
EX24004185
Entered

11/02/2024
11/02/2024  250.00

RR4941100
EX24004160
Entered

11/01/2024  250.00
11/01/2024
11/01/2024

11/01/2024  250.00
11/01/2024  250.00

RR4936156
EX24003540
Entered

11/01/2024

11/01/2024  500.00
11/01/2024
11/01/2024  250.00

RR4912302
EX24004155
Entered

11/02/2024

11/02/2024  250.00
11/02/2024  250.00

BEMBARS, INC.Marion

BR East End LLCMarion

HERLO LLCMarion

ISENTARK ENTERTAINMENT LLCMarion

KORE OF INDIANA ENTERPRISES INCMarion

DBA. THE PUB INDIANAPOLIS

30 E GEORGIA STREET, SUITE A

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.12 Credit Sales
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. BR East End

925 E WESTFIELD BLVD

Indianapolis IN  46220

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. MORRISON LOUNGE

47 S MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 100

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.2.3.13 Subterfuge In Use of Premises - Prevention
7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 

permitee - Certification requirements
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)

DBA. COACHES TAVERN

28 S PENNSYLVANIA ST

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.53.5 Retailer Gaming Operations
905.1.53.6 House Rules

DBA. ROCK LOBSTER

820 BROAD RIPPLE AVE

Indianapolis IN  46220

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR4905850
EX24003830
Entered

11/02/2024

11/02/2024  1,000.00
11/02/2024
11/02/2024
11/02/2024
11/02/2024  1,000.00

DL4932227
EX24004179
Entered

11/13/2024
11/13/2024  500.00
11/13/2024

RR4941113
EX24003754
Entered

11/15/2024  500.00

RR4941371
EX24004149
Entered

11/02/2024

11/02/2024
11/02/2024  500.00
11/02/2024  500.00
11/02/2024

MON-AMI, INCMarion

ROCKVILLE 73 INCMarion

State Street Pub Indy LLCMarion

TATU LOUNGE LLCMarion

DBA. SILK  SHOW CLUB

3512 MADISON AVE

Indianapolis IN  46227

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons
7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons
7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons
7.1.5.3.2 Original Container (required)
905.1.27.2(N) Public Nuisance - Nudity

DBA. KING LIQUORS

7302 ROCKVILLE ROAD

Indianapolis IN  46214

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.2.7 Signs (advertising by brand name - restrictions)
7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. STATE STREET PUB

243 NORTH STATE AVENUE

Indianapolis IN  46201

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit

DBA. THE JAZZ COOKER

404 E THOMPSON STREET, UNIT E

Indianapolis IN  46227

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign
7.1.5.6.4 Falsification of Records (for permit application)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.27.1 Reputation and Character (determination)

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR4908792
EX24004143
Entered

11/01/2024  250.00

11/01/2024

11/01/2024
11/01/2024  250.00

DL5031794
EX24004490
Entered

11/25/2024
11/25/2024  1,000.00

RR5341305
EX24004258
Entered

11/09/2024  1,000.00

RC6189315
EX24004346
Entered

11/20/2024

11/20/2024  500.00
11/20/2024  500.00
11/20/2024  250.00
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

MM6130249
EX24004314
Entered

11/15/2024
11/15/2024  1,000.00

TREEHOUSE LLCMarion

CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANYMarshall

LEVY PREMIUM FOODSERVICE LIMITED PARTNERSHIPMonroe

AMVETS PARKE COUNTY POST #61, INC.Parke

CROSS AT A WALK BRITTON WINERY LLCParke

DBA. NICKY BLAINE'S

20 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Indianapolis IN  46204

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.5.12.4(a) Smoking prohibited in public places, places of employment, 
state vehicles

7.1.5.12.5(b) Exceptions
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)

DBA. CASEY'S GENERAL STORE #2051

885 E JEFFERSON ST

Plymouth IN  46563

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. Levy at IU Memorial Stadium

701 East 17th Street

Bloomington IN  47408

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. AMVETS PARKE COUNTY POST #61,INC.

120 N. SILL ST. P.O. BOX 305

Rockville IN  47872

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit
7.1.5.10.2 Dealing Unauthorized Beverages
7.1.5.3.4 Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)
7.1.5.9.15 Managers Questionnaire (required)
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

DBA. Cross at a Walk Britton Winery

6456 S BRIDGETON RD

Rockville IN  47872

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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RR6328135
EX24004335
Entered

11/18/2024
11/18/2024  500.00
11/18/2024
11/18/2024  250.00
11/18/2024  250.00

RR6937568
EX24004306
Entered

11/15/2024  250.00
11/15/2024  250.00
11/15/2024  250.00
11/15/2024  250.00

DL7933746
EX24004276
Entered

11/13/2024  500.00

DL7933298
EX24004207
Entered

11/07/2024  1,000.00
11/07/2024  1,000.00

RR8238249
EX24004153
Entered

11/02/2024  750.00

RR8407464
EX24004423
Entered

11/22/2024  500.00

MI PATIO MEXICAN RESTAURANT INCPike

Wheelock Lake, LLCRipley

J & J Retail Investments, Inc.Tippecanoe

Jay Vijay Ambasan, INCTippecanoe

TIKI ON MAIN LLCVanderburgh

DEK INCVigo

DBA. MI PATIO MEXICAN RESTAURANT

211  WEST MAIN STREET

Petersburg IN  47567-

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.14.4 Scope of Wine Retailers' Permits
7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit
7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer
7.1.5.10.6 Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale)
7.1.5.3.4 Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)

DBA. Wheelock Lake Campground

3622 E. County Road 200 S.

Dillsboro IN  47018

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.3 Expired Business Permit
7.1.3.14.4 Scope of Wine Retailers' Permits
7.1.3.4.6 Scope of permit
7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer

DBA. Village bottle Shoppe #23

148 HOWARD AVE

West Lafayette IN  47906

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.26 Sale of Tobacco Without Valid Tobacco Certificate

DBA. Salisbury Market

920 N SALISBURY ST

West Lafayette IN  47906

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

DBA. TIKI ON MAIN

524 MAIN ST

Evansville IN  47708

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.20.16(D) Municipal River Front Develepmont - On Premises

DBA. THE BALLYHOO TAVERN

900 CHESTNUT ST

Terre Haute IN  47807

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:
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WAYNE NEWTON POST NUMBER 346 OF THE AMERICAN LEGION, INC.

RR8438415
EX24004122
Entered

11/01/2024  500.00

RR8404285
EX24003925
Entered

11/09/2024  750.00
11/09/2024  500.00

RC8400191
EX24003804
Entered

11/23/2024  500.00

11/23/2024

RR8901234
EX24003750
Entered

11/01/2024
11/01/2024

11/01/2024
11/01/2024  500.00
11/01/2024  250.00
11/01/2024  250.00

DL8931076
EX24004288
Entered

11/13/2024
11/13/2024  1,000.00

DELISH CAFE EAST, INC.Vigo

Warehouse LLCVigo

Vigo

DERG'S INC.Wayne

GG II INDIANA LLCWayne

DBA. Delish Cafe East, Inc.

8775 Wabash Ave

Terre Haute IN  47803

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.5 Bootlegging (sale or receipt from nonpermittee)

DBA. THE VERVE

677 WABASH AVE

Terre Haute IN  47802

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer
905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)

DBA. AMERICAN LEGION POST 346

1346 WABASH AVE

Terre Haute IN  47807

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 
permitee - Certification requirements

905.1.13.3 Nonmembers-Clubs (sale to)

DBA. INN ZONE

1001 N 'E' ST

Richmond IN  47374

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

12.13.14.4.5(c)(1) Establishment did not post signage required
7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer 

permitee - Certification requirements
7.1.5.12.4(d) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door
905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
905.1.20.1 Food Requirement (minimum menu required)
905.1.53.6 House Rules

DBA. NEEDLER'S FRESH MARKET

501 NATIONAL RD W

Richmond IN  47374

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:



Total 118 violations occured for 43 licenses.
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DL8932553
EX24004271
Entered

11/13/2024
11/13/2024  500.00
11/13/2024  500.00

DL8915081
EX24004302
Entered

11/13/2024
11/13/2024  1,000.00

Plus Two Liquids Inc.Wayne

VILLAGE PANTRY, LLCWayne

DBA. Village Mart

500 W Main St.

Richmond IN  47374

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.3.1.20 Permit (display of permit)
7.1.3.5.3 Beer Dealer (scope of permit)
7.1.5.10.3 Nonpermittees (unauthorized dealings)

DBA. VILLAGE PANTRY #5451

1201 S 9TH ST

Richmond IN  47374

COUNTY:

COMPLAINT #:
STATUS:

Violation Date Code Description Amount

7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor

PERMIT #:

PERMIT #:


